Councillor Noon - MoN - Ellis Park / Tampawardli (Park 24) Sports Facilities

Tuesday, 27 February 2024 **Council**

Council MemberCouncillor Carmel Noon

Public

Contact Officer: Ilia Houridis, Director City Shaping

MOTION ON NOTICE

Councillor Carmel Noon will move a motion and seek a seconder for the matter shown below to facilitate consideration by the Council:

'That:

- 1. Council acknowledges that Agenda Item 9.6 Ellis Park/Tampawardli (Park 24) Sports, the recommendation from the City Community Services and Culture Committee Tuesday 6 February, was not supported by the majority of Elected Members at the meeting of Council 13 February 2024.
- 2. This Item is diverted back to the City Community Services and Culture Committee for further workshopping."

ADMINISTRATION COMMENT

- 1. Should the proposed motion be supported by Council, Administration will schedule a workshop for the City Community Services and Culture Committee.
- 2. Allowing time for the preparation of workshop papers, the earliest a workshop could be scheduled with the City Community Services and Culture Committee is 2 April 2024.

Should the motion be carried, the following implications of this motion should be considered. Note any costs provided are estimates only – no quotes or prices have been obtained:	
Public consultation	Not applicable
External consultant advice	Not applicable
Legal advice / litigation (eg contract breach)	Not applicable
Impacts on existing projects	There is no impact on City of Adelaide projects.
Budget reallocation	Not applicable
Capital investment	Not applicable
Staff time in preparing the workshop / report requested in the motion	Approximately 5 to 6 hours
Other	Not applicable
Staff time in receiving and preparing this administration comment	To prepare this administration comment in response to the motion on notice took approximately 4 hours